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As part of the final presentations of the SS 25 master project “About Food and Spaces: Exhibit Design,” 
and as a preparatory phase for the April 2026 exhibition at the Architekturmuseum der TUM, the Chair of 
History of Architecture and Curatorial Practice cordially invites you to join us for >> 
 

Workshop & Symposium 
 
CONVIVIUM 
Food Systems at the Limit EN 
Nahrungssysteme am Limit DE 

 
Date&Venue 
July 16th – July 18th at Pavillon 333, Türkenstraße 1, 80333 München 
Registration is not needed, and participation is free of charge.  
 
 

Participants 
 
The Master Project “About Food and Spaces: Exhibit Design”  
Madleen Heilander, Anna Favre, Sonya Thye, Yuki Matsumoto, Yedidya Yovan Farescour, Silvia Stitzinger, 
Laïka Lubin, Januya Jeyaratnam, Chun Yu Liu, Karla Fernanda Guerrero Hernandez, Noah Kaßner, Joke 
Vermeylen, Thiade Langenhan, Nicolas Holzapfel, Clara Rimkeit, Yixin Anny Chen, Tamara Dobrota, Lotte 
Becher, Jan Gutjahr, Julie Verschuere, Nini Huang, Felix Lindemann, Luma Santos de Oliveira, Joshua 
Samiel Biller, Louise Mauger, Jonathan Hanssen, Minori Sesoko 
 
Exhibition Research and Cooperation Partners 
Victor Muñoz Sanz (TU Delft, Co-Curator; V.MunozSanz@tudelft.nl) 
Sofia Nannini (Politecnico di Torino, Co-Curator; sofia.nannini@polito.it) 
Neal Haddaway (independent environmental journalist, Author; nealhaddaway@gmail.com) 
Rafael Sousa Santos (FAUP Porto, Author; rssantos@arq.up.pt) 
Dániel Szalai (MOME Budapest, Artist; danielszalai.mome@gmail.com)  
Nikos Katsikis (TU Delft; Author, n.katsikis@tudelft.nl)  
Gent Shehu (TU Delft; Author, G.Shehu@tudelft.nl)  
Grace Abou Jaoude (TU Braunschweig; Author, g.abou-jaoude@tu-braunschweig.de)  
Sinan von Stietencron (Stiftung Kunst und Natur; Co-Curator, svs@kunst-und-natur.de) 
Roman Werner (TUM Venture Lab; Director, roman.werner@tum-venture-labs.de) 
 
Exhibition Design, Material Research, Visual Identity, Food Stand 
Jan Müller (Design, jan99.mueller@tum.de) 
Amelie Steffen (Design; amelie.steffen@tum.de) 
Maximilian Atta (Design; maximilian.atta@tum.de) 
Niklas Fanelsa (Material Research; info.and@ed.tum.de)  
Julia Ihls (Material Research; julia.ihls@tum.de) 
strobo B M Visual Communication, Julian von Klier, Sabrina Baumann (Visual Identity; info@strobo.eu)  
Tillmann Gebauer (Food Stand; tillmann.gebauer@posteo.de) 
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Alice Ianakiev (Food Stand; aliceianakiev@gmx.de) 
Sebastian Zitzmann (Food Stand; s.zitzmann@tum.de) 
 
Student Research and Moderation 
Natalie Judkowsky (natalie.judkowsky@tum.de) 
Jan Gutjahr (jan.gutjahr@tum.de)  
Thiade Langenhan (thiade.langenhan@tum.de) 
 
Architekturmuseum der TUM 
Andres Lepik (Director&Curator; lepik@architekturmuseum.de) 
Andjelka Badnjar (Curator; badnjar@architekturmuseum.de) 
Stefan Pielmeier (Assistant Curator; stefan.pielmeier@tum.de) 
Dietlind Bachmeier (Public Program; bachmeier@architekturmuseum.de) 

 
 
Wednesday, July 16th 2025 
Master Project Final Presentations and Exhibition Introduction 
   
09:00 Final Presentations “About Food and Spaces: Exhibit Design”  

Guest Critics: Andres Lepik, Neal Haddaway, Rafael Sousa Santos 
 
11:30  Lunch Break  
 
12:00 Final Presentations “About Food and Spaces: Exhibit Design”  

Guest Critics: Andres Lepik, Rafael Sousa Santos, Neal Haddaway 
 
14:00  Break  
 
14:30  Exhibition Concept  

Andres Lepik, Andjelka Badnjar  
 
15:00 Exhibition Design  

Amelie Steffen, Maximilian Atta, Jan Müller 
 
15:30  Visual Identity & Graphic Design 
  strobo B M Visual Communication, Julian von Klier, Sabrina Baumann 
 
16:00  Foodstand  
  Tillmann Gebauer, Alice Ianakiev, Sebastian Zitzmann  
 
16:30  Break & Dinner Setup  
 
17:30  Dinner together with students  
 
19:30  End of the Program 
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Thursday, July 17th 2025 
Presentation of Research and Discussion  
 
10:00  Panel 01 
 
  Exhibition Design Room 1  

Amelie Steffen, Maximilian Atta, Jan Müller 15min 
 

Climate-as-a-service: Building Technologies in Dutch Controlled Environment Horticulture 
Victor Muñoz Sanz, Grace Abou Jaoude, Gent Shehu 20min 
 
The Salmon and the Tomato, Commensality 
Neal Haddaway 20min 
 
The Strawberry and the Greenhouse: A Parable on Anthropocene Landscapes  
Jan Müller 15min 
 
Discussion 
Moderated by Andres Lepik 30min 

 
11:45  Lunch break 30 min 
 
12:15  Panel 02 
 
  Exhibition Design Room 2  

Amelie Steffen, Maximilian Atta, Jan Müller 15min 
 
The Animal is Present: Metabolism, Architecture and Bodies of Cattle Farming 
Victor Muñoz Sanz, Sofia Nannini 20min 
 
Technominotaur  
Dániel Szalai 20min 
 
Livestock Hinterglobes 
Nikos Katsikis 20min 
 
Discussion 
Moderated by Andjelka Badnjar 30min 

 
14:00  Break 30 min 
 
14:30  Panel 03 
 
  Exhibition Design Room 3  

Amelie Steffen, Maximilian Atta, Jan Müller 15min 
 
Octopus Choreographies: The Fishing Community of Angeiras 
Rafael Sousa Santos 20min 
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Monks and Machines: The Carp and the Shrimp 
Stefan Pielmeier 15min 

 
The Grain Chain Ukraine 
Natalie Judkowsky 15min 
 
Soil as a Tool for Convivial Reconstruction  
Sinan von Stietencron 20min 
 
Discussion 
Moderated by Jan Gutjahr and Thiade Langenhan 30min 
 

16:30  Closing remarks  
 
18:00   Biergarten  
 
 
 

Friday, July 18th 2025 
Internal Workshop  
 
10:00 Guided tour at the Architekturmuseum der TUM 
 Andres Lepik, Kristina Pujkilović, Ferdinand Ludwig 
 
11:00  Internal Workshop  
 Exhibition Design and Research  
  
13:00 Individual Lunch Break 
 
14:00  Internal Workshop  

Exhibition Design and Research 
 
17:00 End of the Program 


